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INFORMATION BULLETIN

1.1. LOCAL ORGANISING COMMITTEE (LOC)

Please contact the Organising Committee for all queries regarding logistics:
SLOVENIA CYCLING FEDERATION

Dunajska cesta 139 - 1000 Ljubljana - Slovenija

Phone: + 386 1239 66 00

Email:  kzs@kolesarska-zveza.si

1.2. UNION EUROPEENNE DE CYCLISME (UEC)

For general queries, please contact: t.lardieri@uec.ch
For technical queries, please contact: j.smets@uec.ch

1.3. LOCATION - COMPETITION VENUE

Road Race

Men Elite, Women Elite Start: Ljubljana Finish: Sencur
Men U23 Start: Ljubljana  Finish: Sencur
Women U23 Start: Sencur Finish: Sencur
Men Junior, Women Junior  Start: Sencur Finish: Sencur
Time Trial

All categories: Start/Finish: Sencur

Team TT Mixed Relay: ;
All categories: Start/Finish: Sencur

NB: Due to roadworks, the route will only be available by end of June 2026.

1.4. COMPETITION PROGRAMME

Friday, 2 October 2026

Road Race Women U23
Road Race Men U23
Saturday, 3 October 2026

Road Race Men Junior
Road Race Women Elite
Sunday, 4 October 2026

Road Race Women Junior
Road Race Men Elite
Monday, 5 October 2026

Official training TT All

Tuesday, 6 October 2026

Team TT Mixed Relay
Team TT Mixed Relay

Junior
Elite

Wednesday, 7 October 2026

Time Trial Women Junior
Time Trial Men Junior
Time Trial Women U23
Time Trial Men U23
Time Trial Women Elite
Time Trial Men Elite
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1.5. TRAVEL

Nearest International airport:

Ljubljana Joze Pucnik Airport - LJU (Official Airport)

Approximately 30 km from Ljubljana (~ 30 minutes time by car, depending on traffic)
Approximately 4 km from Sencur (~ 10 minutes time by car)

Other airports:

Zagreb Franjo Tudman Airpot — ZAG (~ 150 km)
Trieste Airport — TRS (~ 120 km)

Venice Marco Polo Airport — VCE (~ 230 km)
Treviso Airport — TSF (~ 230 km)

Graz Airport — GRZ (~ 190 km)

All participants must hold a valid passport or identity card and appropriate entry documents.

1.6. VISA

Each nation is responsible to obtain for their delegation the appropriate entry documentation. You are
kindly advised to visit the Ministry of Foreign Affairs' dedicated website for visa information for foreign-
ers travelling to Slovenia: https://www.gov.si/en/topics/entry-and-residence/.

If you require an official invitation issued to assist with the visa process, please send an email to
administration@uec.ch:

Complete name as written in passport
= Passport number, nationality, date of issue and date of expiry
= Date of birth
= Gender
= National Federation
= Travel dates
= Role (athlete, coach, mechanic, etc)

1.7. ACCOMMODATION
Official hotels of the Organising Committee:

UEC Official Hotel
Elegans Hotel Brdo, Predoslje 39, 4000 Kranj

Hotels for teams selected by the LOC
Eko Glamping Resort Kristof***** https://www.glampingkristof.eu/en/
Hotel Lonca**** https://hotel-lonca.com/en
Four Points by Sheraton Lj. Mons ****  https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/ljufp-four-points-
ljubljana-mons/overview/?scid=f2ae0541-1279-4f24-b197-a979c79310b0
G Design hotel| **** https://gdesignhotel.si/home/
Radisson Blu Plaza Hotel Ljubljana**** https://www.radissonhotels.com/en-us/hotels/radisson-blu-
ljubljana?cid=a%3Ase+b%3Agmb+c%3Aemea+i%3Alocal+e%3Ardb+d%3Acese+h%3ASILIUPLZ

Dvor Jezersek*** https://www.jezersek.si/en/

Gostilna Ancka*** https://ancka.si/en/

Hotel Nox ***x* https://hotelnox.com

Hotel Creina **** https://hotelcreina.si/en/home/

HiSa Ales *** https://www.hisaales.si/en

Hotel Azul **** https://www.hotel-azul.si

Hotel Marinsek*** https://www.marinsek.net/en
Domacija Vodnik*** https://domacija-vodnik.si/domacija-en
Ribno Alpine Hotel**** https://www.hotel-ribno.si

Spa Hotel Snovik**** https://www.terme-snovik.si/en
Apartmentd Menart*** https://apartments-menart.com

Hotel Oskar Zaplata*** https://zaplata.si/en/hotel-oskar-zaplata/
ONE66 Hotel**** https://www.one66hotel.com
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1.8. TECHNICAL MEETINGS

Confirmation of Starters, Licence check

Thursday, 1 October 2026 Road Races

Monday, 5 October 2026 Team TT Mixed Relay, Time Trials

Location:  Brdo Congress Centre
Predoslje 39, 4000 Kranj

Team Managers ‘meeting
Thursday, 1 October 2026 Road Races

Monday, 5 October 2026 Team TT Mixed Relay, Time Trials

Location: Brdo Congress Centre
Predoslje 39, 4000 Kranj
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